The sensitivity analysis in the following sections relate to the position as at 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022.

Market risk

The sensitivity analysis have been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt, the ratio of floating to fixed interest rates of the debt

and the proportion of financial instruments in foreign currencies are all constant in place at 31 March 2023.

The analysis exclude the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values of gratuity and other post-retirement

obligations; provisions.

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:

- The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based on the

financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt

obligations with floating interest rates.

Increase /

Decrease in

basis point

Effect on profit

before tax

Asian Hotels (West) Limited

CIN : L55101DL2007PLC157518

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

(All amount in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Foreign currency risk

Particulars

Foreign currency Amount

(₹ lakhs)

Foreign currency Amount

(₹ lakhs)

Trade payables

USD   11,27,076.60   870.54   21,55,479.60   1,614.69

Trade receivables

USD   33,496.00   24.62   33,496.00   24.62

INR lakhs

31-Mar-23 +5% -44.76

-5% 44.76

31-Mar-22 +5% -81.97

-5% 81.97

Trade receivables:

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk in the normal course of its business. Multiple currency exposures arise from commercial

transactions like sales, purchases, borrowings, recognized financial assets and liabilities (monetary items). Certain transactions of the

Group act as natural hedge as a portion of both assets and liabilities are denominated in similar foreign currencies. For the remaining

exposure to foreign exchange risk, the Group adapts the policy of selective hedging based on risk perception of management. Foreign

exchange hedging contracts are carried at fair value. Foreign currency exposures that are not hedged by derivative instruments